Ta
The Executive Engineer,
NH Divigion, Baripada.

Sub:- Civersion of 7.8190 ha. forest land (involving 5.211 ha of forest land relating to Karanjia
divigion) for widening lmmmﬂum road {0 bwo lane with 1.5 m wide paved
shoulder from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of MH-220 fram Rafrangpur to Jashipur Sectian -
submission of revised Site Specific Wildlife Conservation plan @315/MD.

Raf:- Memo No.2415 dt.19.04.2022, Ofo the PCCF(Wildlife) & Chief Wildiife Warden,
Odisha,

Sirf Madam,

With reference to the above cited Memo on the captioned subject, this is to inform
you that the Site Specific \Wildife Conservation plan for Rs.1,22 53,200/ @ 286 .30/- per MD has
already been approved by the PCCF (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha vide his letter
NG. 10885 dL.20. 12 2018 far financial forecast of Karanjia Forest Division The user agency has
slso deposited the same amount on dt.19.07.2021 vide UTR No.SBINS202107193354982 Now
pravaling rate of wage rate is @315 per MD & this revised current minimum wage rate of
financiai outiay for the ahove project comes to Rs.1,27,90.800/- {One Crore Twenty-seven Lakh
Ninsty Thousand Eigh hundrad) only. Hence you are requested 1o deposit the differential
amount of Rs.5,37 600/~ (Rupees Five lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred) only at an
sarhies] The deposit particulars mays be submitted to this office for further action.

This i for favour of your information and necessary action.

"’:HIL’ Yours faithfully

o ' e, L
O e
- _ Divisional Forest Officer
Mema No. 259 g 5}{}5 /2080 Karanjia Division,
Copy submitted to Field Director Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chiaf

Conservator of Farests, Baripada for information & necessary action, an 1
ks *'*,'.D-'-H- ‘1 ,.F_I'l-
#. I"';'.ﬁ' 1:'lillL
?ag;y Divisional Forest Officer

[Karanjia Division
-

oF



Letter No. 2073 /3r/pt,_ 9% ol 2022
To 4%
The Executive Engineer,

M.H. Division Baripada.

Sub:- Diversion of 7.8199 ha. of forest land for widening and strengthening of

‘ xisting double lane road to two laned with 1.5 Mir. wide paved shoulder on
either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220 of Rairangpur to
Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur and karanjia Forest Division within
lunsdiction of Mayurbhanj District In the State of Odisha ~ Submission of
revised Site Specific 'Wildiife Conservation Plan @ 315/- MD and payment for
Avenue Plantation Scheme.

Raf. Memo No. 3415 dt.19.04.2027 /o the PCCF [Wildife) B Chiof Wildlite
Warden, Odisha.

Hr,

With reference (o the above cited memo on the captioned subject, the
follawing obsarvations are made,
(a) Site Specific ‘Wildlife Conservation Plan - The previous approved Site Specific wikilife
Conservation Plan for Re.1,22,53,200/- & 286,30/ per MD has already been 2pproved by the
PCCF (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha vide his  letter no. 10a8E di.28.12.2019 Far
financial farecast of Rairangpur Forest Division. The User Agency has alto denncites tho cama
amount on ¢t.19.07.2021 vide UTR Na, SBINS2021071933549822, Now It iy 1o recast the
wage rate of finarcial outlay on the basis of fevisen currant minimum wage rate 3451 s
MD for Rairangpur Farest Division am cunting to Rs.1,27 90,800/ Rupees Ong Crars Twanty
stven Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred] anly. Hence, YOu are requested (0 depost the
differential amount of Rs.5,37,600/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Seven Thousend Six Hundred)
only at tha earliest.

(b) Avenue Plantation - Yoy are requested to deposit the approved of the financial outlay for
Averiie Plantation Scheme with the stretches of road of NH-220 coming under the juncoiction
of Rairangpur Forest Division for the above project amount of Rs,1,00,04, 748/ {Rupess Onc
Crore Four Thousand Seven Mundred Forty Eight) Only at the wage rate of @ 215/)- per MD

50, the deposit particulars made in anling CAMPA Account ang the copy of
e-challan bearing seal and signature of the Bank, UTR Na . and tomplisnces of Stage- (I
clearance, may please be sent to this office iImmediately for further neadiul 3ctian 3t Thic and.

This may be treated as urgent >

Youre faithfully | \ﬁ
‘IJI i ; L
o A
435,21
Diviclonal Farest Officar,
i Ralrangpuer Division.

Contd../ P2




OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF EﬂHEEH\!ATEIH OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE) &
CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA

Government of Odisha, Forest, Environment & -l:‘.'.linulu Change Department
FRAKRUTI BHAWAN, PLOT NO.1458, SAHEED NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR. 751007

No. E,'-"F.‘ L | CWLW-FOWC-FD-0027-2021

Bhubarieswar, Dated the f” April, 2022

Ta
V/T{e-/ Executive Engineer

MH Division, Baripada
Dist.- Mayurbhanj

Sub:  Diversion of 7.8199 ha forest land for widening and strengthening of existing road to two
lane with 1.5 m wide paved shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-
220 of Rairangpur to Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur & Karanjia Forest
Division within the jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District in the State of Odisha--Submission
of revised Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan @315MD,

Ref: Memo. N0.8B13 dt 16.03.2022 of FD, STR-cum-RCCF, Baripada

Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan for the aforementioned project has been
approved and communicated to you in this office letter No. 10885 dt 20.12.2019 at a financial
forecast of R274.344 lakh (Rupees two crore seventy-four lakh thirty-four thousand four
hundred) only in compliance to the additional condition stipulated by State Government in their
letier Mo.16560/F&E dt 30.07.2018 while forwarding the letter Mo.5-ORC3I58/2018-BHU
18.07.2018 of Government of India, MoEFECC, ERD, Bhubaneswar granting Stage-l approval
4o the above forest diversion proposal.

The Field Director, STR-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle in
his Memo. No.810 dt 16.03.2022 has submitted a proposal for revision of financial outlay on the
basis of cument minimum wage rate of ¥315/- per manday. In this context, it is pertinent to
mention here thal the Labour Commissioner, Odisha has revised the minimum rate of wages
vide notification No.5639/LC dt 02.11.2021 and the present rate of minimum wages including
VDA per day with effect from 01.10.2021 now stands at T315/-,

On consideration of the proposal submitted by the Fleld Director, STR-cum-Regional
Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle, the financial outlay of the approved Site Spedilic
Wildlife Conservation Plan is revised to $285.096 lakh (Rupees two crore eighty-five lakh nine
thousand six hundred) only for the following activities,
P.T.O.

CWLW-FDWC-FD-0007T-2020/82022



=2

(@ |.For activities to be implemented by the user agency In 14,640 lakh
project area in Karanjia Division:

(b} | For aclivities to be implemented by the user agency in 714,640 lakh
project area in Rairangpur Division:

Total Project area cost: '%29.280 lakh |

(c) For aclivities to be implemented by the user agency in T127.908 lakh
project impact area in Karanjia Division:

(d) | For activities to be implemented by the user agency in T127.908 lakh
project impact area in Rairangpur Division:

Total Project impact area cost: 255 816 lakh

Total Cost of the Plan (a + b + ¢ +d): | 285,096 lakh

Deposit of funds in State CAMPA Account will be in obedience 1o the clarification issued
by Gol, MoEF&CC (FC Division), Mew Delhi in letter in File No FC-11/43/2021-FC dt
22.03.2021. All other terms and conditions mentioned in this office letter No. 10885 dt
20.12.2019 remain unakered.

Yours faithfully
P Y
Encl: Approved revised financial outlay i _&

-

PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha

Memo No, g;i [ fat EZ& ¥ / LIy

Copy forwarded for information necessany action in continuation of this office memo
Mo 10886 dt 20.12.2019 to -

1. OSD-cum-Special Secretary to Government of Odisha, F EECC Department, Bhubaneswar

2. CCF (FD & NO, FC Act), Ofo PCCF & HoFF, Cdisha

3. Field Director, STR-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle with
reference to his memo No.810 dt 16.03.2022

4. Divisional Forest Officer(s), Karanjia/ Rairangpur Division alongwith a copy of approved
revised financial cutiay with reference to memo Mo.B12 dt 16.03.2022 of FD, STR-cum-

RCCF, Baripada

PCCF {WL) & CWLW, Odisha



ABSTRACT OF ZONE OF INFLUENCE IN RAIRANGPUR AND KARANJIA

DIVISION
Details Amount in Lac.
Rairangpur 127.908
Karanjia 127.9508
Total 255.816

TOTAL ABSTRACT FOR BOTH RAIRANGPUR AND KARANJIA DIVISION

Projret | rotal (in
Details Project Core area impact L)
area :
Rairangpur 14.640 127.908 142.548
Karanjia 14.640 127.908 142.548
Total 29.280 255.816 285.096
|
Enecwiine Engirnees, Forest Officer Fielonal Tor Officer
P alnlonk, RPN %W mmku:atﬂanl;ﬂmnﬁ )
-Il!nm il '.:i."%
-“eu(

iwaryalor of Forests

(htdiife) & it Witdlite Warden

Oidisgha, Bhubanoiwal



